



## 10th CORLEAP ANNUAL MEETING

14 December 2021, 14:30–17:30

European Committee of the Regions (JDE51) and video conference via Interactio (hybrid meeting) (Interpretation EN/RU)

## FINAL AGENDA

14:30–14:45	Introductory remarks by CORLEAP Co-Chairs
	Apostolos Tzitzikostas, Governor of Central Macedonia Region (Greece), President of the European Committee of the Regions
	Constantin Cojocaru, Mayor of Edinet (Republic of Moldova)
14:45–15:00	Regional and local authorities supporting the Eastern Partnership: the way ahead
	Maia Sandu, President of the Republic of Moldova
15:00–16:00	The renewed Eastern Partnership agenda: LRAs' contribution to the EaP Summit
	<b>Leendert Verbeek</b> , President of the Congress of Local and Regional Authorities of the Council of Europe
	Maka Botchorishvili (Georgia), Co-President of the Euronest Parliamentary Assembly
	<b>Siegfried Mureşan</b> , Member of the European Parliament (RO/EPP) and Euronest Parliamentary Assembly
	Michael Siebert, Managing Director for Russia, Eastern Partnership, Central Asia, Regional cooperation and OSCE, European External Action Service
	Nino Rukhadze, Member of Tbilisi City Assembly (Georgia) and PLATFORMA
	Open debate

16:00–16:45	LRAs driving the recovery strategies and the green agenda in the EaP
	Lawrence Meredith, Director for Neighbourhood East and Institution Building, DG NEAR, European Commission
	Ricardo Rio, Mayor of Braga (Portugal), CoR ECON rapporteur on the SDGs
	Serhiy Nadal, Mayor of Ternopil (Ukraine)
	Guga Kupradze (Georgia) and Valeria Korcheva (Ukraine), winners of EU4Energy Week EaP university competition
	Open debate
16:45–17:15	For debate and approval
	<ul> <li>CORLEAP Action Plan 2021-2024</li> <li>CORLEAP report on <i>fiscal decentralisation</i>, presentation by rapporteur Anar Ibrahimov (Azerbaijan)</li> <li>Appointment of rapporteur(s) for CORLEAP 2022 report(s)</li> <li>11th CORLEAP annual meeting in November 2022 in Liberec, Czech Republic</li> </ul>
17:15–17:30	Closing remarks
	Constantin Cojocaru, Mayor of Edinet (Republic of Moldova)
	Apostolos Tzitzikostas, President of the European Committee of the Regions